

## NOTICE MEETING OF THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT HEARING BOARD THURSDAY, MARCH 06, 2025 9:00 a.m.

Supporting documentation and attachments for items listed on this notice can be viewed online at <u>www.sdapcd.org/hearing-board</u>. Members of the public wishing to participate can access the meeting virtually and offer public comment via a call-in option, please go to <u>www.sdapcd.org/hearing-board</u> for instructions or contact the Clerk at (858) 586-2600 to obtain the dial-in number and correlating access code.

The meeting of the San Diego County Air Pollution Control District Hearing Board, State of California, will be held at the San Diego County Air Pollution Control District, First Floor Conference room, at 1600 Pacific Highway, Third Floor, Room 402A, San Diego, California, to hear and consider the following:

## **ADMINISTRATIVE ITEM(S):**

- A. Public Communication
- B. Approval of Statement of Proceedings/Minutes for January 23, 2025
- C. Discussion of 2025 Hearing Board Meeting Calendar

## **PETITION(S):**

N/A

**MIA RUFFIER** San Diego County Air Pollution Control District Clerk of the Hearing Board

**<u>NOTE TO PETITIONERS</u>**: If there are any changes in the compliance status of the subject Petition prior to the date of hearing, please contact William Jacques, Chief-Departmental Operations, San Diego County Air Pollution Control District, (858) 586-2671, by noon the day before the date on which this matter is scheduled to be heard.

Published on: February 24, 2025